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SECOND SUNDAY IN

AAilyent

Leading People into a Living Relationship with Jesus Christ



December 8,2024 Second Sunday in Advent

CTR General Info: 2550 E. 71st Street, Tulsa, OK 74136 Phone: 918-492-6451
E-mail address: ChristRedeemer@ctrtulsa.org - Website: www.ctrtulsa.org

CTR STAFF EMAIL :

Pastor: Scott Burmeister scottburmeister@ctrtulsa.org Last Sunday:

DCE Youth: Suzanne Watt suzanne.watt@ctrtulsa.org . 8- . ;
DCE: Family/Children: Nikki Boyd nboyd@ctrtulsa.org it domce 81;2//16%;1;56}%3]15/T0ta|
Business Admin: Deva Beebe dbeebe@ctrtulsa.org

Property: Floyd Lemons floyd.lemons@ctrtulsa.org Offering: $20,487.85

Music Director: Jacob Drengler jacob.drengler@ctrtulsa.org  Qpline Livestream Reach: 138
Ministry Assistant: Carri Cline ccline@ctrtulsa.org

Asst Music Director: Craig Amendt  craig.amendt@ectrtulsa.org EARLY

ELDER: LAY READER:
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N
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Berniece Rowland 9-Scott Chesher
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Ron Vause 10-Faye Jost
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Hanson in honor of 14-Dustin Bersche EiMorrissey  Carene Cline

Norah Sb!r’thday 14-Katle.Hadd.ad ALTAR GUILD:  ACOLYTE:
!’“%& 14-Charlie Bailes Angela Lemons  \adeline Gobin
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Kids (Pre3-5th Grade) & Youth (6th-12th Grade): Starting at 9:20 AM meet for Opening Music in
Fellowship West then break into classes at 9:40 AM.

Kids: Pre/K, 1st & 2nd, Club 345: Meet at 9:40 in the Education Hall Classrooms.

Junior High/Confirmation: (6th-8th): Led by DCE Suzanne at 9:40 in the Education Hall Jr. High Room.

High School: (9th-12th): Led by Timothy Michaels-Johnson at 9:40 in the
Education Hall Youth Room.

Young Adults: Led by DCE Nikki Boyd at 9:40 in the Fishbowl.

Adults: Pastor's Class at 9:30 in Fellowship East.

Life by His Word class studying Psalms is led by Steve Short in SE
(Classroom next to the Fishbowl.



Please consider thanking our CTR

staff and showing your appreciation HOly Land Sales
with a year-end Christmas bonus.
You can write “staff gifts” on the Shepherds-Field Group will be at
memo line of your check when 7 4 CTR with their olive wood products
making contributions. .. /1 from the Holy Land.

Sunday, Dec 15

Contributions should be
received no later than
December 15.

This year's Angel Giving Tree will be for the Fostering
Connections program to meet the immediate and ongoing
needs of children in foster care.

Our tree will be filled with Angels that will supply what the

Center- most needs. Don't be surprised to see underwear,
_ pajamas, and basic shirt and pants in all sizes.

CTR

Family Funday at the Oilers
JANUARY 12TH
3:05 PM

Reserve your tickets by December 21st!

Cost is $ 9/person.
Invite your friends.

Q-
tq/,e/'c {

OUNG ADULT

HRISTMAS ‘PARTY
. = 2024

(December]B | 7pm-9pm>

Bring a treat to share and invite a friend.
Come play games, listen to Christmas music,
decorate cookies, hang out with friends
and just have fun.




— [ - _
® 1 @6 T
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All young women over 12 are invited 'b

to join us. The theme is Red and D LWML shoe drive will run Im
White - think Candy Canes! We have through January 31! R
fun activities planned. If you can bring > ’ ‘T(‘
an appetizer, we will supply the drinks .‘) ] ) ) q

and desserts. Collection location will be :

| , <
m» on shelved area behind -

[ name tags. Shoes with @&
TULSA AREA LUTHERAN MESSIAH 7 laces cans be tied together &
I02ND PRESENTATION AT CTR B and others can be rubber .

band together.
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« Q¥ $10 q ticket

Purchase from Parish Life
x Christmas Party Table

Proceeds benefit CTR Youth Ministry : *
NEXT WEEK -December 15, 2024:
Elders: Early: Mitch Cockrell Late: Floyd Lemons S E IR [ﬂ] B{I IP lR E |P
Altar Guild: Early: Sandy Moeller
Greeters: Early: Brad Young/Clifford Allison P @ @ (B A S IH’
Late: Dennis & Kathy Stephen/Corene Cline k!

H sae
Ushers: Early: Pete Knutson/Chuck Fuller/Bob Rains '3 ; E‘
Late: Paul Wilkening/Jerrod Johnson/Kevin Brown
Lay Readers: Early: David Edwards Late: Jonathan Caspersen

Acolytes: Late: Madeline Gobin




